
PATANCHERU

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 PATAN CHERUVU 7.40 AM 

2 R C PURAM 7.45 AM

3 BEERAMGUDA 7.50 AM

4 ASHOK NAGAR 8.00 AM

5 LINGAMPALLY 8.05AM

6 LINGAMPALLY BRIDGE 8.10 AM

7 GARDEN 8.15 AM

8 HCU 8.25 AM

9 SBH - HCU 8.30 AM

10 GACHIBOWLI 8.40 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM

JNTU -A 

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 JNTU 7.50 AM

2 MIYAPUR  (BUS STOP) 7.55 AM

3 MADINA GUDA BUS STOP 8:02AM

4 DEEPTI NAGAR BUS STOP 8:05AM

5 GANGARAM (R.S. BROTHERS) 8:08 AM

6 CHANDA NAGAR (ANU FURNITURE) 8:10 AM

7 LINGAMPALLY (MARKET) 8:15 AM

8 APARNA SAROVAR 8:25 AM

9 DIAMOND HEIGHTS 8:30 AM

10 M.G.I.T  8:55 AM

PRAGATHI NAGAR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 PRAGATHI NAGAR –(HERITAGE) 7.25 AM

2 PRAGATHI NAGAR –(HMT HILLS) 7.30 AM

3 PRAGATHI NAGAR –(Tulasi nagar) 7.34 AM

4 HYDER NAGAR 7.45 AM

5 KALVARI TEMPLE 7.50 AM

6 MIYAPUR X ROADS 7.55 AM

7 MADINAGUDA BUS STOP 8.00 AM

8 MADINAGUDA CHENNAI SHOPPING MALL 8.05 AM

9 BHEL 8.10 AM

10 LINGAMPALLY VIJETHA SUPER MARKET 8.15AM

11 LINGAMPALLY FLY-OVER 8:20 AM

12 MGIT 8.55 AM

MOTHI NAGAR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 MOTHI NAGAR 7.40 AM

2 RAJEEV NAGAR 7.45 AM

3 GTS TEMPLE 7.50 AM

4 S R NAGAR 8.00 AM

5 AMEERPET 8.10AM

6 ERRAMANZIL 8.15 AM

7 MORE SUPER MARKET 8.22 AM

8 PENSION OFFICE 8.27 AM

9 NANAL NAGAR 8.35 AM

10 MGIT 8.55 AM

MAHATMA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ROUTE NUMBER 11

ROUTE NUMBER 10-J

ROUTE NUMBER 9

ROUTE NUMBER 10

                              STUDENT BUS TIMINGS & BUS ROUTES (2022-2023)                25.08.2022



MOOSAPET 

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 MOOSAPET 7.40 AM

2 BHARATH NAGAR 7.45 AM

3 ERRAGADDA 7.48 AM

4 ESI 7.51AM

5 YUSUFGUDA BAGH 8.00 AM

6 RBI QUARTERS 8.02 AM

7 SRINAGAR COLONY 8.10 AM

8 SAKSHI 8.20 AM

9 MGIT 8.55 AM

BOWENPALLY

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 BAPUJI NAGAR ( Ashok Gardens) 7.25 AM

2 BOWENPALLY POLICE STATION 7.35 AM

3 FEROZGUDA 7.40 AM

4 SHOBANA-BAL NAGAR 7.43 AM

5 IDPL Industry 7.45  AM

PRASHANT NAGAR 7.47 AM

6  KUKATPALLY  Y-Junction 7.50 AM 

7 KP -METRO TRAFFIC POLICE STATION 7.52 AM

8 KP-BJP OFFICE 7.55 AM

9 KUKATPALLY Bus  Stop 7.57 AM

10 VIVEKANANADA NAGAR 8.00 AM

11 KPHB-HITECH CITY Flyover 8.10 AM

12 GACHIBOWLI-Telecom Nagar 8.26 AM

13 MGIT 8.55 AM

JEEDIMETLA

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 SHAPUR NAGAR 7.10 AM

2 CHINTAL 7.13 AM

3 GANESH NAGAR 7.14 AM

4 IDPL COLONY 7.15 AM

5 IDPL WATER TANK 7.16 AM

6 FATHE NAGAR 7.25 AM

7 BALKHAMPET TEMPLE 7.30 AM

8 YOUSUFGUDA X ROAD 7.40 AM

9 K B R PARK 7.45 AM

10 JUBLIEE CHECK POST 7.50 AM

11 PEDDAMMA TEMPLE 7.55 AM

12 MADHAPUR POLICE STATION 8.00 AM

13 MADHAPUR PETROL PUMP 8.02 AM

14 RATNA SUPER MARKET 8.05 AM

15 HITECH CITY 8.10 AM

16 KOTHAGUDA 8.15 AM

17 ADITYA TOWERS 8.20 AM

18 B PARK 8.22 AM

19 RAJITHA HOSPITAL 8.25 AM

20 GACHIBOWLI 8.35 AM

21 ORR 8.36 AM

22 MGIT 8.55 AM

MEHDIPATNAM VIA SUNCITY

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 JYOTHI NAGAR 8.05 AM

2 MEHDIPATNAM 8.10 AM

3 PILLAR NO.66 8.13 AM

4 PILLAR NO.85 8.15 AM

5 PILLAR NO.101 8.18AM

6 LANGERHOUSE 8.22 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 12

ROUTE NUMBER 13

ROUTE NUMBER 14

ROUTE NUMBER 15



7 TIPIKON BRIDGE 8.25AM

8 SUNCITY(OPP. MORE MARKET) 8.30 AM

9 BANDLAGUDA X ROADS 8.32 AM

10 KALIMANDHIR 8.35 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM



SR NAGAR VIA TOLICHOWKI

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 S R NAGAR 7.40 AM

2 MYTHRIVANAM 7.45 AM

3 TOLICHOWKI 8.27 AM

4 GALAXY 8.29 AM

5 RELIANCE 8.32 AM

6 DOMINOS 8.34 AM

7 DARGA 1 8.35 AM

8 DARGA 2 8.37 AM

9 PRASHANTHI HILLS 8.40 AM

10 SANDWICHO 8.48 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM

JNTU-B (Forum Mall)

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 FORUM MALL 7.40 AM

2 JNTU (GATE II) 7.45 AM

3 JNTU   7.50 AM

4 NIZAMPET BUS STOP 7.55 AM

5 MIYAPUR (MATRUSRI NAGAR) 8:00 AM

6 MIYAPUR  8:02 AM

7 CINI TOWN (MIYAPUR) 8:04 AM

8 ALLWYN BUS STOP 8:07 AM

9 RADISSON (GACHHIBOWLI) 8:21 AM

10 MGIT 8.55 AM

JAGADGIRI GUTTA

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 JAGADGIRI GUTTA 7.40 AM

2 ALLWYN COLONY 7.42 AM

3 ALLWYN COLONY (SAI NAGAR) 7.45 AM

4 SAPTAGIRI COLONY (BHASYAM SCHOOL) 7.46 AM

5 EENADU COLONY ( RELIANCE FRESH) 7.48 AM

6 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR MAIN ROAD 7.50 AM

7 KPHB 7.57 AM

8 HAFEEZ FLY-OVER 8.12 AM

9 NEW HAFEEZ PET (MARTANDA NAGAR) 8.15 AM

10 GACHHIBOWLI RING ROAD 8.20 AM

11 MGIT 8.55AM

NIZAMPET

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 Hanuman Temple, Nizampet Village 7.40 AM

2 KarurVysya bank, Nizampet 7.42 AM

3 KolanRaghavareddy Function hall, Nizampet 7.44 AM

4 Lahari dentals, Nizampet 7.46 AM

5 Vijetha Super Market, Nizampet 7.48 AM

6 Indian oil Petrol bunk, Nizampet X Roads 7:51AM

7 Ramamurthy Nagar 7:54 AM

8 Calvary Temple, Miyapur Metro Station 7:56 AM

9 Aditya Heights, Kondapur 8:23 AM

10 Anjayya Nagar, Gachibowli 8:26 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM

ALWAL

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 SUCHITRA 7.05 AM

2 MANGAPURAM COLONY 7.08 AM

3 RELIANCE FRESH 7.10 AM

4 IG STATUE 7.12 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 16

ROUTE NUMBER 49

ROUTE NUMBER 18

ROUTE NUMBER 19

ROUTE NUMBER 20



5 SREE BAKERY 7.14 AM

6 ALWAL 7.20 AM

7 LOTHUKUNTA 7.23 AM

8 LAL BAZAR 7.28 AM

9 TIRUMALGIRI 7.30 AM

10 KARKHANA 7.40AM

11 MGIT  8.55 AM



KRUPA COMPLEX

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 NEREDMET OLD POLICE STATION 7.10 AM

2 VINAYAK NAGAR 7.15 AM

3 SAFILGUDA 7.18 AM

4 ANAND BAGH 7.20AM

5 R K PURAM 7.23AM

6 MALKAJGIRI - ANUTEX 7.27 AM

7 SAI RAM THEATRE 7.32AM

8 TUKARAM GATE 7.37AM

9 ALAGADDA BAVI 7.42 AM

10 CHILAKALGUDA X ROADS 7.45AM

11 KAVADIGUDA 7.55 AM

12 LOWER TANK  BUND 8.00 AM

13 MGIT 8.55 AM

A. S. RAO NAGAR

S.No Name of the Stop
Time

(am) 

1 RADHIKA THEATRE 7:10AM

2 A.S RAO NAGAR 7:12AM

3 SHARDA (OFFICERS COLONY) 7:14AM

4 VAPURI 7:17AM

5 NEERADMET X ROADS 7:20AM

6 R K PURAM 7:24AM

7 TRIMULGHERY 7:28AM

13 HANUMAN TEMPLE 7:30AM

14 KARKANA(Near LUCID) 7:32AM

15 VIKRAMPURI(Near BATA) 7:34AM

16 JUBLI BUS STAND 7:38AM

17 PATNY 7:40AM

18 BIBLE HOUSE 7:45AM

23 MGIT 8:55AM

NAGARAM

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 NAGARAM 7.10 AM

2 CHAKRIPURAM 7.15 AM

3 KUSHAIGUDA 7.20 AM

4 ECIL 7.25 AM

5 S.P NAGAR 7.28 AM

6 HB COLONY 7.30 AM

7 LALAPET 7.35 AM

8 TARNAKA 7.40 AM

9 KAVADIGUDA 8.15 AM

10 MGIT 8.55 AM

TARNAKA

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 HABSIGUDA 7:25 AM

2 TARNAKA 7:30 AM

3 SITAPALMANDI 7:35 AM

4 SITAPALMANDI POLICE STATION 7:37 AM

5 PADMARAO NAGAR 7:45 AM

6 KAVADIGUDA (kalpana theatre)) 7:50 AM

7 Y JAYARAM SIGNAL 7:53 AM

8 LOWER TANKBOND 7:56 AM

9 N.M.D.C 8:10 AM

10 MGIT 8:55 AM

NFC-MALLAPUR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

ROUTE NUMBER 30

ROUTE NUMBER 21

ROUTE NUMBER 24

ROUTE NUMBER 23

ROUTE NUMBER 22



1 NFC 7:20AM

2 NOMA 7:23AM

3 NACHARAM X ROAD 7:25AM

4 NACHARAM  7:30AM

5 HMT 7:35AM

6 TARNAKA 7:43AM

7 OU 7:45AM

8 ADIKMET 7:47AM

9 SHANKAR MATT 7:53AM

10 FEVER HOSPITAL 7:58AM

11 BARKATHPURA 8:00AM

12 NARAYANAGUDA 8:03AM

13 KFC 8:10AM

14 TANISQ 8:15AM

15 LIBERTY 8:20AM

16 MGIT  8.55 AM

RAMANTHAPUR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 RAMANTAHPUR (CHUSEH) 7.20 AM

2 ADRM 7.23 AM

3 VISHAL 7.28 AM

4 RANI HOSTEL 7.32 AM

5 SHIVAM ROAD (PAPAJI KA DHABA) 7.40 AM

6 SAI BABA TEMPLE ARCH 7.43 AM

7 RELIANCE DIGITAL 7.45 AM

8 NALLKUNTA 7.50AM

9 BHARKATPURA (BUS STOP) 7.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 31



10 MGIT 8.55 AM

UPPAL X ROAD

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 UPPAL ( SURVEY OF INDIA) 7.30 AM

2 IEFLU 7.40 AM

3 VIDYA NAGAR 7.45  AM

4 VST ROAD 7.47 AM

5 CHIKKADPALLY 7.50 AM

6 NARAYANAGUDA 7.55 AM

7 YMCA 8.00 AM

8 OLD MLA QUARTERS 8.05 AM

9 MAHAVEER HOSPITALS 8.10 AM

10 NMDC 8.15 AM

11 MILITARY HOSPITAL 8.30 AM

12 BAPU GHAT 8.35 AM

13 TIPIKAN BRIDGE 8.37 AM

14 MGIT 8.55 AM

BODUPPAL

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 BODUPPAL(AMBEDKAR STATUE) 7.10 AM

2 UPPAL DEPO 7:15 AM

3 HUBSIGUDA 7:30 AM

4 TARNAKA 7:40 AM

5 RAM NAGAR 7:47 AM

6 VST X ROADS 7:50 AM

7 RTC X ROADS 7:57 AM

8 JAWAHAR NAGAR 8.00 AM

9 ASHOK NAGAR 8.02 AM

10 NTR GARDEN 8.04 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM

UPPAL DEPOT - B

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 UPPAL DEPOT -B 7.10 AM

2 UPPAL X ROAD 7:20 AM

3 RAMATHAPUR PETROL BUNK 7:30 AM

4 RAMATHAPUR T V TOWER 7:37 AM

5 AMBARPET SIGNAL 7:50 AM

6 6 NO -HDFC BANK 7:57 AM

7 TILAK NAGAR 8.00 AM

8 LAKDIKAPOOL-BSNL OFFICE 8.10 AM

9 MGIT 8:55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 35 MALKAJGIRI VIA BEGUMPET

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 SAI RAM THEATER 7:15 AM

2 MALKAJGIRI 7:16 AM

3 SHENOY 7.30 AM

4 ST.ANNS 7.35 AM

5 PARADISE 7.38 AM

6 OPPOSITE ANAND THEATRE 7.40 AM

7 RASOOLPURA 7.44 AM

8 PANTALOONS - BEGUMPET 7.50 AM

9 NEAR GREENLANDS, BEGUMPET 7.55 AM

10 NANAL NAGAR 8.15 AM

11 BAPU NAGAR 8.30 AM

12 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 40

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

ROUTE NUMBER 34

ROUTE NUMBER 32

ROUTE NUMBER 33



1 NAGOLE 7.20 AM

2 ALKAPURI 7.30 AM

3 KAMINENI 7.40 AM

4 LB NAGAR 7.45 AM

5 TKR 7.50 AM

6 GAYATRI NAGAR 7.55 AM

7 BALAPUR X ROADS 7.58AM

8 MIDHANI DEPOT 8:10 AM

9 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 41 SAROOR NAGAR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival



1 SAROOR NAGAR 7.20 AM

2 GADDIANNARAM 7.30 AM

3 SAIDABAD 7.43 AM

4 SAIDABAD POLICE STATION 7.50 AM

5 IS SADAN 7.53 AM

6 SANTOSH NAGAR (YADAGIRI) 7.55 AM

7 UPPAR PALLY (Pillar No. 214) 8.20 AM

8 PILLAR NO. 191 8.22 AM

9 PILLAR NO. 139 8.25 AM

10 PILLAR NO. 121 8.26 AM

11 PILLAR NO. 101 8.27 AM

12 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 42 ALKAPURI

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 ALKAPURI 7.15AM

2 SAI BABA TEMPLE 7.20 AM

3 TELEPHONE COLONY 7.25 AM

4 TELEPHONE KAMAN 7.28 AM

5 KOTHAPET 7.30 AM

6 CHAITANYAPURI 7.33 AM

7 MEGA 7.34 AM

8 DILSUKHNAGAR 7.38 AM

9 GANGA THEATRE 7.42AM

10 AXIS BANK 7.50 AM

11 OWAISI HOSPITAL 7.55 AM

12 CHANDRAYANA GUTTA 8.00 AM

13 ARAMGHAR 8.15 AM

14 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 43 HAYATH NAGAR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 HAYATH NAGAR BUS DEPOT 7.30 AM

2 BAGYALATHA( BUS STOP) 7.35 AM

3 AUTO NAGAR 7.37 AM

4 PANAMA 7.38 AM

5 RAGHAVENDRA BHAVAN 7.48AM

6 CHITALKUNTA X ROAD 7.52 AM

7 VANGA ANATHA REDDY 7.56 AM

8 MANDHA MALLAMMA 7.58 AM

9 OWAISI 8.02 AM

10 MIDHANI - DRDO 8.05 AM

11 CHADRAYANGUTTA 8.16 AM

12 ARAMGHAR 8.25 AM

13 RAJENDRA NAGAR 8.30 AM

14 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 44 B N REDDY NAGAR

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 GANESH TEMPLE 7.20 AM

2 NGO'S COLONY 7.25 AM

3 DPS SCHOOL 7.28 AM

4 BN REDDY NAGAR 7.30 AM

5 AMMA HOSPITAL 7.34 AM

6 HASTINAPURAM 7.36 AM

7 OMKAR NAGAR 7.38 AM

8 SAGAR RING ROAD 7.40 AM

9 BAIRAMALGUDA 7.43 AM

10 STATE BANK 7.45 AM

11 KARAMGHAT 7.47 AM

12 GREEN PARK COLONY 7.49AM

13 BATA CHAMPAPET 7.51AM



14 PETROL BUNK CHAMPAPET 7.53 AM

15 AXIS BANK 8.00 AM

16 MGIT 8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 45 L B NAGAR - A

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 L B NAGAR D-MART 7.10 AM

2 NTR NAGAR BUS STOP 7.15 AM

3 ASTA LAXMI ARCH 7.16 AM

4 PVT MARKET 7.20 AM

5 CHAITANYAPURI 7.22 AM

6 SAI BABA TEMPLE DILSIKHNAGAR 7.25 AM

7 TKR IKON HOSPITAL DILSUKHNAGAR 7.28 AM

8 MUSHROOM BAGH X ROADS 7.30 AM

9 SUPER BAZAR 7.32 AM

10 MALAKPET MARKET 7.35 AM

11 AKBER BAGH 7.40 AM

12 MGIT  8.55 AM

ROUTE NUMBER 46 L B NAGAR-B

S.No Name of the Boarding Time of Arrival

1 L B NAGAR 7.15 AM

2 WHITE HOUSE 7.18 AM

3 KOTHAPET PVT MALL 7.23 AM

4 SAI BABA TEMPLE 7.35 AM

5 CHANDANA BROTHERS 7.40 AM

6 NALGONDA X ROADS 7.45 AM

7 VICTORIA PLAY GROUND 7.50 AM

8 KOTI-PUTLIBOWLI 7.55 AM

9 ABIDS 8.00 AM

10 NAMPALLI RAILWAY STATION 8.05 AM

11 MGIT 8.55 AM

                 sd/- sd/-

Student Transport I/c Principal


